
 2015 HOUSING TRUST FUND COMPETITIVE GRANTS
SPRING ROUND

3:30 PM 5/19/2020

NAME OF ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY E HTF HTF TOTAL MATCHING MATCHING PROJECT # ACTIVITY POPULATION CAPABILITY NEED INNOVATION TTL
APPLICANT  M PROGRAM ADMIN HTF FUNDS  SERVICES TOTAL OF 50 Pts 25 Pts 25 Pts SCORE

PROPERTY
W DONATIONS HH $2,071,847.00

1 Franklin Housing Authority Michaels Development Williamson M 500,000$          -$                     500,000$          13,699,450$     14,199,450$     64 NC/Rental L/VL Income 49 25 15 89 $1,571,847.00
2 Metro Development & Housing Agency Ed Shewmaker Davidson M 500,000$          -$                     500,000$          10,723,630$     11,223,630$     67 NC/Rental L/VL Income 48 25 15 88 $1,071,847.00

3 Crossville Housing Authority Don Alexander Cumberland M 304,000$          21,280$            325,280$          565,041$          890,321$          12 NC/Rental VLI/Disabled 48 25 13 86 $746,567.00
4 Promise Development Corporation Cornelius Sanders Shelby W 152,828$          10,698$            163,526$          $291,300 454,826$          5 Rental Rehab Homeless families 45 25 13 83 $583,041.00
5 Sertoma Center, Inc. Marth Coy Knox E 323,023$          24,313$            347,336$          347,336$          694,672$          2 NC/Rental Devel Disabled 47 25 10 82 $235,705.00

6 Buffalo Valley Bill Basinger

Lewis Marshall 
Montgomery 
Hamilton M 235,705$          -$                     235,705$          1,609,500$       1,845,205$       38 Rental Rehab Vets/Disabled 46 25 10 81 $0.00

7 Greater Kingsport Alliance for Development Terry Cunningham Sullivan E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          $497,760 997,760$          15 Rental Rehab Elderly/Disabled 44 25 10 79 ($500,000.00)
8 CHP of Williamson County Stephen Murray Williamson M 264,200$          18,494$            282,694$          668,000$          950,694$          Rental Rehab Homeless men 46 25 7 78 ($782,694.00)
9 Life Bridges, Inc. Joe Cate Bradley E 130,865$          6,500$              137,365$          $343,642 481,007$          3 Rent Acq/Reh Devel Disabled 46 25 7 78 ($920,059.00)

10 Michael Dunn Center Mike McElhinney Roane E 65,000$            -$                     65,000$            $189,150 254,150$          3 Rental Rehab Devel Disabled 45 25 7 77 ($985,059.00)
11 Carey Counseling Center Fran Howe Carroll W 376,671$          26,367$            403,038$          166,829$          43,000$            612,867$          7 NC/Rental Disabled 41 25 10 76 ($1,388,097.00)
12 Emory Valley Center Cindy Ross Anderson E 65,000$            4,550$              69,550$            52,100$            121,650$          1 Rental Rehab Devel Disabled 41 25 7 73 ($1,457,647.00)
13 Horizon CDC Ron von Essen Greene E 269,800$          18,200$            288,000$          $340,000 628,000$          6 Rent Acq/Reh Disabled 40 25 7 72 ($1,745,647.00)

New Level CDC Ineligible-Insufficient match

TOTAL 3,652,092$       165,402$          3,817,494$       26,170,286$     3,366,452$       33,354,232$     223


	FY 2015 Spring

